
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
2 
3 

13 
4 

14 
5 
1 

15 
1 
1 

16 
6 
7 

17 
18 
8 

19 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Class 
ST2 
UNR1 
UNR1 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
ST2 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
ST2 
HP 
SM 
GT4 
GP 
SM 
ST2 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
HP 
ST2 
SM 

SM 

No. 
141 

6 
175 
147 
188 
47 
12 
57 
73 
16 
39 

118 
126 
14 
55 
88 

111 
81 
15 
20 
34 

196 
24 
91 
13 
27 
56 
9 

44 
77 

148 
42 
0 

127 
26 

62 

Name 
Nichael Borden /  W
Peter Jankovskis 
Voytek Burdzy 
Nico Bratz 
Sean Varwig 
Myles Goertz 
Callahan Kohls 
Steven Kohls 
Bret Prange 
Daniel Goff 
James Dvorak 
Adam  Sargis 
Adam Kearns 
Bruce Szczech 
Jack Goldberger 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Jared Cromas 
Jason Martin 
Jeff Winterfield 
John/Anthony Jarvis
Gerald W Winston 
Fred Marano 
John Kendall 
Lauren Wessel 
Raymond Elliott 
Tom Brown 
Alex Hansen 
Maxwell James Kittle
Pat O'Hara / Stephe
Tim Palmisano 
John  Iwata 
Kyle Greenhill 
Nicole Temple 
Greg Donlan 
Scott Bowman 

Jonathan Cullis 

Qual Tm 
1:18.681 
1:20.653 
1:21.293 
1:21.418 
1:22.115 
1:22.714 
1:24.012 
1:22.652 
1:22.193 
1:23.789 
1:23.383 
1:24.735 
1:24.674 
1:25.818 
1:24.929 
1:22.937 

1:26.577 
1:28.335 
1:27.625 
1:26.957 
1:29.014 
1:22.871 
1:27.506 
1:30.898 
1:20.997 
1:28.094 
1:25.370 
1:35.139 
1:27.985 
1:21.696 
1:21.619 
1:32.624 
1:32.496 
1:25.203 

1:23.761 

Grid 
1 
2 
4 
5 
8 

11 
17 
10 
9 

16 
14 
19 
18 
23 
20 
13 
37 
24 
30 
27 
25 
31 
12 
26 
32 
3 

29 
22 
35 
28 
7 
6 

34 
33 
21 

15 

Laps 
50 
49 
49 
49 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
48 
47 
47 
47 
47 
46 
46 
46 
45 
45 
45 
44 
44 
43 
43 
42 
42 
42 
41 
39 
37 
33 
5 
4 
2 

Total Tm 
1:06:29.031 
1:06:31.550 
1:06:43.831 
1:07:27.799 
1:06:36.255 
1:06:55.479 
1:07:07.013 
1:07:10.500 
1:07:11.252 
1:07:39.864 
1:07:51.310 
1:06:50.444 
1:06:53.763 
1:07:17.859 
1:07:39.625 
1:04:22.015 
1:06:29.542 
1:06:45.306 
1:06:59.801 
1:07:36.967 
1:07:50.353 
1:06:44.410 
1:07:50.821 
1:06:32.331 
1:06:50.831 

57:52.065 
1:02:29.270 
1:07:36.908 
1:07:00.207 

57:51.749 
53:06.432 
45:08.000 
8:15.149 
6:26.106 
2:59.575 

Best Tm 
1:17.887 
1:19.873 
1:20.015 
1:21.171 
1:21.757 
1:22.473 
1:21.817 
1:22.033 
1:21.764 
1:23.185 
1:23.182 
1:23.467 
1:23.590 
1:24.295 
1:23.910 
1:21.883 
1:20.760 
1:25.010 
1:26.183 
1:28.178 
1:27.072 
1:28.487 
1:22.532 
1:29.024 
1:31.289 
1:21.333 
1:25.672 
1:23.743 
1:27.086 
1:26.297 
1:22.861 
1:20.771 
1:35.935 
1:30.914 
1:24.946 

Points 
25 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

13 
10 
0 
0 
0 
0 
4 
3 
0 

20 
16 
3 

13 
3 

10 
25 
0 

25 
25 
0 
8 
0 
3 
3 
0 
0 
2 
2 
0 

0 

Club 
SCCA/LSCC
CSCC 
SCCA BVR 
SCCA MILW
SVRA 
SCCA DMV 
LSCC 
LSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA BVR 
MSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA CHI 
GLSCC 
SCSCC 
SCSCC 
MSCC 
LSCC/LSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA MILW
GLSCC 
SCSCC 
SCCA MILW
MSCC 
SCCA MILW
GLSCC/GLS
CSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA CHI 

SCCA CHI 

LType 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Full 

License 
468473/
130002 
407876 
610792 
9781 
506119 
160119 
160118 
530532 
499934 
630830 
453083 
200108 
990034 
632716 
090202 
040017 
130101 
170101 
120121/
190124 
200109 
524566 
200114 
120201 
404862 
200105 
148640_
180104/
170202 
386296 
395683 
020024 
120100 
624956 

489345 

Make 
16 Mazda Miata 
00 Spec Racer Gen
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
17 Mazda Global M
00 Honda S2000 
90 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Protege 
99 Mazda Miata 
06 Mazda Miata M
90 Honda CRX 
02 Mazda Miata 
94 Fiat 131 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
02 Mazda Miata 
98 Plymouth Neon
02 Ford Focus SVT
91 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
19 Mazda Miata M
04 Mazda Miata 
79 Ford Fiesta 
86 Toyota MR2 
99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 

Color 
white 
red 
silver 
red 
red 
orange 
silver 
white 
silver 
wht/org/
red/black
white 
grey 
white 
orange 
white 
red 
orange/p
blue 
bkue 
red 
red/white
silver 
red/white
red 
silver/blu
purple 
yellow 
orange 
red 
white/bla
silver/ora
white 
red 
red/black

silver/bla

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  1:50 pm  Final: 2:30 pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/24/2020 2:55:18 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 1 - Small Production  

Group1 Race 

Race (1:20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 12:38:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 12:35 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
4 

17 
18 
5 
1 

19 
20 
6 
7 
1 
1 
8 
2 

21 
2 
9 

Class 

ST2 
UNR1 
SM 
UNR1 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
GT4 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
ST2 
HP 
GP 
ST2 
HP 
SM 
GT4 
ST2 

No. 

141 
6 

27 
175 
147 
42 

148 
188 
73 
57 
47 
24 
88 
39 
62 
16 
12 

126 
118 
55 
26 
9 

14 
81 
34 
91 
20 
77 
56 
15 

196 
13 

127 
0 

44 
4 

111 

Name 

Nichael Borden /  Wern
Peter Jankovskis 
Tom Brown 
Voytek Burdzy 
Nico Bratz 
Kyle Greenhill 
John  Iwata 
Sean Varwig 
Bret Prange 
Steven Kohls 
Myles Goertz 
John Kendall 
Matthew Gerdisch 
James Dvorak 
Jonathan Cullis 
Daniel Goff 
Callahan Kohls 
Adam Kearns 
Adam  Sargis 
Jack Goldberger 
Scott Bowman 
Maxwell James Kittleson
Bruce Szczech 
Jason Martin 
Gerald W Winston 
Lauren Wessel 
John/Anthony Jarvis 
Tim Palmisano 
Alex Hansen 
Jeff Winterfield 
Fred Marano 
Raymond Elliott 
Greg Donlan 
Nicole Temple 
Pat O'Hara / Stephen D
Michele Carlson 
Jared Cromas 

Hometown 
Greenfield WI 
Lisle IL 
Muskego WI 
Schiller Park IL 
Oconomowoc WI 
Mundelein IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Lake Zurich IL 
Twin Lakes WI 
Elm Grove WI 
Waukee IA 
Three Lakes WI 
Mequon WI 
Oakbrook Terrace 
Mundelein IL 
Warrenville IL 
Elm Grove WI 
Chicago IL 
Frankfort IL 
Deerfield IL 
Downers Grove IL
Brookfield WI 
Madison WI 
River Grove IL 
Chicago IL 
Waukesha WI 
Lake Villa IL 
Lemont IL 
LaCrosse WI 
Westby WI 
Addison IL 
Wheaton IL 
Montgomery IL 
Burlington WI 
Wauwatosa WI 
Machesney Park IL
West Chicago IL 

Laps 

17 
16 
12 
12 
16 
16 
16 
15 
16 
16 
15 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
5 

16 
16 
16 
11 
8 

16 
14 
15 
15 
15 
13 
13 
15 
7 
9 

14 
10 
14 
4 

Best Tm 

1:18.681 
1:20.653 
1:20.997 
1:21.293 
1:21.418 
1:21.619 
1:21.696 
1:22.115 
1:22.193 
1:22.652 
1:22.714 
1:22.871 
1:22.937 
1:23.383 
1:23.761 
1:23.789 
1:24.012 
1:24.674 
1:24.735 
1:24.929 
1:25.203 
1:25.370 
1:25.818 
1:26.577 
1:26.957 
1:27.506 
1:27.625 
1:27.985 
1:28.094 
1:28.335 
1:29.014 
1:30.898 
1:32.496 
1:32.624 
1:35.139 
1:41.531 

Club 
SCCA/LSCC
CSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA BVR 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW
SVRA 
SCCA MILW
LSCC 
SCCA DMV
SCCA MILW
GLSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
LSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA BVR 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW
MSCC 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
LSCC/LSCC
CSCC 
MSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
GLSCC/CSC
SCCR 
SCSCC 

License 
468473/19
130002 
404862 
407876 
610792 
395683 
386296 
9781 
530532 
160118 
506119 
524566 
090202 
630830 
489345 
499934 
160119 
200108 
453083 
632716 
624956 
148640_3 
990034 
130101 
190124 
200114 
120121/10
170202 
200105 
170101 
200109 
120201 
120100 
020024 
180104/20
180201 
040017 

LType 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full/Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 

Make 
16 Mazda Miata 
00 Spec Racer Gen2 
02 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
19 Mazda Miata MX-5 
94 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
17 Mazda Global MX-5 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Ford Focus SVT 
91 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
06 Mazda Miata MX-5 
94 Fiat 131 
99 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
98 Plymouth Neon 
02 Mazda Protege 
90 Honda CRX 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
86 Toyota MR2 
79 Ford Fiesta 
91 Mazda Miata 
84 VW Rabbit 
00 Honda S2000 

Color 
white 
red 
silver/blue 
silver 
red 
silver/orange
white/black 
red 
silver 
white 
orange 
silver 
white 
red/black 
silver/black 
wht/org/gray
silver 
grey 
white 
orange 
red/black 
yellow 
white 
orange/purpl
red 
red/white 
bkue 
red 
purple 
blue 
red/white 
red 
red 
white 
orange 
white 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  10:30 am   Final: 11:05 am 
Car18 (Voytek Burdzy) replaced by Car175 

Printed: 10/28/2020 9:40:22 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 1 - Small Production  

Group1 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:59:01 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 10:00 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
3 

DNF 

Class 
GTSC 
ST4 
ST4 
ST4 
SP 
SP 
ITGT 
EP 
GT1 
SP 
GT2 
GTP 
GT1 
AGS 
SP 
EP 
EP 
ST4 

No. 
118 
61 

145 
34 
49 
88 
3 

30 
68 
11 
57 
66 
17 

197 
26 
38 
67 
20 

Name 
Eric Kwasigroh 
Patrick Kroll 
Jeff Vance 
James Griffith 
Ryan Szyjakowski / 
Bryan Duncan 
Joseph Conway 
John Wierz 
Laurence Edwards 
Jonathan Anderson 
Joseph Ziltener 
Richard Kneubuehl 
Jason Pearce 
Andy Hermann 
Jay Hoskins 
Tim Schreyer 
James Fogerty 
Phillip Gordon 

Qual Tm 
1:14.978 
1:17.573 
1:15.788 
1:37.597 
1:16.665 
1:21.009 
1:23.603 
1:27.248 
1:23.948 
1:28.860 
1:23.792 
1:23.434 
1:21.078 
1:21.024 
1:18.372 
1:15.100 
1:31.376 
1:16.633 

Grid 
1 
6 
3 

18 
5 
8 

12 
15 
14 
16 
13 
11 
10 
9 
7 
2 

17 
4 

Laps 
50 
49 
49 
49 
49 
47 
45 
45 
44 
44 
43 
43 
39 
35 
34 
33 
29 
1 

Total Tm 
1:04:32.869 
1:04:59.517 
1:05:16.393 
1:05:23.853 
1:05:40.611 
1:05:44.730 
1:04:44.218 
1:05:57.358 
1:04:52.995 
1:05:52.882 
1:02:06.812 
1:05:38.115 
1:04:43.357 
1:05:56.068 
1:05:39.535 

42:35.006 
1:05:37.761 

1:22.810 

Best Tm 
1:14.605 
1:17.576 
1:16.799 
1:17.114 
1:15.878 
1:20.157 
1:23.558 
1:26.223 
1:23.824 
1:27.713 
1:24.257 
1:24.041 
1:20.109 
1:20.087 
1:20.217 
1:15.417 
1:30.226 
1:21.778 

Points 
25 
25 
20 
16 
0 

20 
25 
25 
25 
0 

25 
25 
20 
25 
13 
0 

16 
2 

Club 
SCCR 
SCCR 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA BVR 
MSCC 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 
SCCA GRR 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

License 
120207 
150101 
130108 
140205 
523284/
910048 
180203 
040043 
920005 
337802 
070133 
920045 
160112 
180205 
970025 
528866 
970001 
030015 

Make 
03 Chevrolet Silver
96 BMW M3 
04 Mitsubishi Evo 
87 Porsche 951 
02 BMW M3 
64 Ford Cobra AC2
98 BMW M3 
84 Porsche 944 
68 Chevrolet Cama
92 BMW 325i 
72 Datsun 240Z 
86 Nissan 300ZX 
69 Ford Mustang 
06 Ford Mustang G
87 Chevrolet Corve
87 BMW 325is 
87 Porsche 924s 
84 BMW 318is 

Color 
yellow 
black 
silver 
white/red
black/blu
black 
silver/bla
black 
yellow/bl
maroon/b
red 
red/white
blue 
green 
red 
white 
silver 
white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  3:15pm  Final: 3:55 pm 
New Track Record (1:16.799) for ST4 by Jeff Vance. 
New Track Record (1:14.605) for GTSC by Eric Kwasigroh. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/24/2020 4:06:15 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 2 - Large Production  

Group2 Race 

Race (1:20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 14:06:50 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 02:05 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
4 
1 
2 

Class 

GTSC 
EP 
ST4 
ST4 
SP 
ST4 
SP 
SP 
AGS 
GT1 
GTP 
ITGT 
GT2 
GT1 
EP 
SP 
EP 
ST4 
GT3 
GT3 

No. 

118 
38 

145 
20 
49 
61 
26 
88 

197 
17 
66 
3 

57 
68 
30 
11 
67 
34 
5 

113 

Name 

Eric Kwasigroh 
Tim Schreyer 
Jeff Vance 
Phillip Gordon 
Ryan Szyjakowski /  Zac
Patrick Kroll 
Jay Hoskins 
Bryan Duncan 
Andy Hermann 
Jason Pearce 
Richard Kneubuehl 
Joseph Conway 
Joseph Ziltener 
Laurence Edwards 
John Wierz 
Jonathan Anderson 
James Fogerty 
James Griffith 
Trevor Davies 
Richard Mosher 

Hometown 
East Peoria IL 
Dubuque IA 
Rockford IL 
Glenview IL 
Kiel WI 
Beloit WI 
Rockford IL 
Naperville IL 
Rockton IL 
Dunlap IL 
Rockford IL 
Milwaukee WI 
Oregon WI 
Crystal Lake IL 
Kiel WI 
Wauconda IL 
Evanston IL 
St Charles IL 
New Lenox IL 
Rockford IL 

Laps 

18 
17 
10 
5 
4 

13 
11 
12 
12 
5 

10 
16 
6 

12 
14 
15 
12 
1 

Best Tm 

1:14.978 
1:15.100 
1:15.788 
1:16.633 
1:16.665 
1:17.573 
1:18.372 
1:21.009 
1:21.024 
1:21.078 
1:23.434 
1:23.603 
1:23.792 
1:23.948 
1:27.248 
1:28.860 
1:31.376 
1:37.597 

Club 
SCCR 
SCCA GRR 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCR 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
LSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA BVR 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 

License 
120207 
528866 
130108 
030015 
523284/54
150101 
970025 
910048 
180205 
160112 
920045 
180203 
070133 
920005 
040043 
337802 
970001 
140205 
060115 
850011 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 

Make 
03 Chevrolet Silverado 
87 BMW 325is 
04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
84 BMW 318is 
02 BMW M3 
96 BMW M3 
87 Chevrolet Corvette C4
64 Ford Cobra AC289 
06 Ford Mustang GT 
69 Ford Mustang 
86 Nissan 300ZX 
98 BMW M3 
72 Datsun 240Z 
68 Chevrolet Camaro 
84 Porsche 944 
92 BMW 325i 
87 Porsche 924s 
87 Porsche 951 
66 Porsche 911 
74 BMW 2002 

Color 
yellow 
white 
silver 
white 
black/blue 
black 
red 
black 
green 
blue 
red/white/blu
silver/black 
red 
yellow/black 
black 
maroon/black
silver 
white/red 
yellow/blue 
blue/white 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:00  Final: 11:30 

Printed: 10/24/2020 2:46:13 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 2 - Large Production  

Group2 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:31:35 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 10:30 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
3 
6 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
CS2 
FA 
UNR3 
UNR3 
UNR3 
UNR3 
UNR3 
FC 
S2000 
FA 
FA 
UNR3 
UNR3 

S2000 
FC 

No. 
28 
10 
6 

34 
79 
49 
03 
13 
1 
5 

12 
86 
7 

14 
50 

Name 
Rob Woelfle 
Jason Vinkemulder 
Peter Jankovskis 
Douglas J Loughead
Steven Greenhill 
Scott Barr 
Elizabeth Martin 
Jack M Borys 
Maxwell Whitaker 
Robert Radmann 
Dale VandenBush 
Paul Jankovskis 
Chris Ernster 

Jim Shanel 
Hayden Eade 

Qual Tm 
1:14.359 

1:15.826 
1:16.541 
1:16.517 
1:16.985 
1:22.012 
1:17.804 
1:15.611 

1:16.932 
1:27.314 

1:15.129 

Grid 
1 

15 
4 
6 
5 
8 

10 
9 
3 

12 
13 
7 

11 

2 
14 

Laps 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
46 
45 
38 
34 
30 
30 
19 

Total Tm 
1:03:44.843 
1:03:50.911 
1:04:06.447 
1:04:45.362 
1:04:45.735 
1:04:47.215 
1:04:51.996 
1:04:22.260 

50:35.000 
1:04:18.826 

38:39.716 
55:13.871 
30:24.261 

Best Tm 
1:13.981 
1:10.920 
1:15.960 
1:16.461 
1:16.096 
1:16.136 
1:22.259 
1:13.577 
1:15.138 
1:07.017 
1:12.526 
1:17.572 
1:22.241 

Points 
25 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

25 
25 
20 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 

Club 
MSCC 
SCCA MILW
CSCC 
SCCA BVR 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA CHI 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW

NSSCC 
SCCA CHI 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Full 
Full 

License 
060111 
328278_
130002 
311834 
060213 
030064 
448010 
190113 
180116 
170102 
328691 
333361 
615218 

940032 
532162 

Make 
82 Royale S2000M
00 Star Formula M
15 Spec Racer Gen
84 Spec Racer Gen
97 Spec Racer Gen
85 Spec Racer Gen
93 Spec Racer Gen
10 Van Diemen  R
84 Tiga SC84 
04 Elan Pro Formu
00 Star Formula M
01 Spec Racer For
    Spec Racer Ge

89 Lola T-89/90 
02 Van Diemen RF

Color 
blue 
white 
blue/whit
red 
blue/silve
grabber b
red 
white/red
black 
red 
red/white
red/silver
white 

black 
grey 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  4:40pm  Final:  5:10pm 
New Track Record (1:07.017) for FA by Robert Radmann. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/25/2020 8:39:40 AM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 3 - Large Formula  

Group3 Race 

Race (1:20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 15:30:56 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 03:35 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
2 
2 

Class 

CS2 
S2000 
S2000 
UNR3 
UNR3 
UNR3 
UNR3 
UNR3 
FC 
UNR3 
UNR3 
FA 
FA 
FC 

No. 

28 
14 
1 
6 

79 
34 
86 
49 
13 
03 
7 
5 

12 
50 

Name 

Rob Woelfle 
Jim Shanel 
Maxwell Whitaker 
Peter Jankovskis 
Steven Greenhill 
Douglas J Loughead 
Paul Jankovskis 
Scott Barr 
Jack M Borys 
Elizabeth Martin 
Chris Ernster 
Robert Radmann 
Dale VandenBush 
Hayden Eade 

Hometown 
Brooklyn WI 
Barrington IL 
Mundelein IL 
Lisle IL 
Mundelein IL 
Belvidere IL 
Lisle IL 
Appleton WI 
Schaumburg IL 
Chicago IL 
Cedarburg WI 
Cedarburg WI 
Green Bay WI 
Barrington IL 

Laps 

17 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
16 
18 
8 

15 
15 

Best Tm 

1:14.359 
1:15.129 
1:15.611 
1:15.826 
1:16.517 
1:16.541 
1:16.932 
1:16.985 
1:17.804 
1:22.012 
1:27.314 

Club 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA BVR 
SCCA CHI 
MSCC 
LSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW
GLSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 

License 
060111 
940032 
180116 
130002 
060213 
311834 
333361 
030064 
190113 
448010 
615218 
170102 
328691 
532162 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Make 
82 Royale S2000M 
89 Lola T-89/90 
84 Tiga SC84 
15 Spec Racer Gen3 169
97 Spec Racer Gen3 738
84 Spec Racer Gen3 
01 Spec Racer Ford 
85 Spec Racer Gen3 
10 Van Diemen  RFR2000
93 Spec Racer Gen2 
     Spec Racer Gen3 
04 Elan Pro Formula Maz
00 Star Formula Mazda 
02 Van Diemen RF02 

Color 
blue 
black 
black 
blue/white 
blue/silver 
red 
red/silver 
grabber blue
white/red 
red 
white 
red 
red/white 
grey 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:25  Final: 12:20pm 

Printed: 10/24/2020 2:47:09 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 3 - Large Formula  

Group3 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:01:21 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 11:00 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 

No. 
17 
47 
41 
1 

Name 
Jason Pearce 
William Wessel 
Joseph Cromas 
Gretchen Patey 

Qual Tm 
1:23.104 
1:22.683 

1:47.303 

Grid 
2 
1 
4 
3 

Laps 
25 
25 
22 
20 

Total Tm 
34:39.513 
34:45.104 
35:00.619 
35:23.212 

Best Tm 
1:21.173 
1:22.186 
1:31.304 
1:40.310 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Club 
SCCR 
SCCA MILW
SCSCC 
MSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Prov (Full) 
Full 

License 
160112 
271123 
130104 
000041 

Make 
69 Ford Mustang 
65 Datsun SPL311
71 Plymouth Duste
63 Austin Mini Coo

Color 
blue 
white 
red 
orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  1:40 pmn  Final: 2:10 pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/25/2020 2:13:29 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 4 - Vintage / Historic  

Group4 Race  

Race (40:00 or 25 Laps) started at 13:01:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/25/2020 01:00 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Class 

VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 

No. 

47 
17 
1 
5 

41 
68 

Name 

William Wessel 
Jason Pearce 
Gretchen Patey 
Trevor Davies 
Joseph Cromas 
Laurence Edwards 

Hometown 
Madison WI 
Dunlap IL 
Madison WI 
New Lenox IL 
Northville MI 
Crystal Lake IL 

Laps 

9 
5 

12 

Best Tm 

1:22.683 
1:23.104 
1:47.303 

Club 
SCCA MILW
SCCR 
MSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
CSCC 

License 
271123 
160112 
000041 
060115 
130104 
920005 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Prov (Full) 
Full 

Make 
65 Datsun SPL311 
69 Ford Mustang 
63 Austin Mini Cooper S 
66 Porsche 911 
71 Plymouth Duster 
68 Chevrolet Camaro 

Color 
white 
blue 
orange 
yellow/blue 
red 
yellow/black 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  10:20 am   Final:  11:00 am 

Printed: 10/25/2020 11:20:29 AM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 4 - Vintage / Historic  

Group4 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 9:56:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/25/2020 10:00 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
CSRF 
SRF 
CSRF 
SREN 

CFF 

No. 
6 

49 
63 
03 
7 

94 
24 

9 

Name 
Peter Jankovskis 
Scott Barr 
Andrew Georgenson
Elizabeth Martin 
Chris Ernster 
Clint / Ken Billimack
Alan Cameron 

Benjamin Holzem 

Qual Tm 
1:16.450 
1:17.444 
1:17.375 
1:21.942 
1:21.686 

1:23.719 

Grid 
1 
3 
2 
5 
4 
0 
6 

8 

Laps 
50 
50 
50 
47 
45 
44 
18 

Total Tm 
1:04:33.809 
1:05:03.493 
1:05:06.971 
1:05:40.920 
1:04:51.331 
1:04:38.786 

25:31.478 

Best Tm 
1:16.165 
1:17.119 
1:16.957 
1:22.725 
1:22.097 
1:20.500 
1:23.274 

Points 
25 
20 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 

1 

Club 
CSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI/N
NSSCC 

GLSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 

Full 

License 
130002 
030064 
509462 
448010 
615218 
487838/
840005 

100208 

Make 
15 Spec Racer Gen
85 Spec Racer Gen
    Spec Racer Ge

93 Spec Racer Gen
    Spec Racer Ge
    Spec Racer Ge

85 Spec Racer Ren

69 Alexis Mk15 

Color 
blue/whit
grabber b
white 
red 
white 
black/gre
blue/whit

red/gold 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  2:55pm   Final: 3:40 PM 
New Track Record (1:16.165) for SRF by Peter Jankovskis. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/30/2020 5:22:42 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 5 - Small Formula  

Group5 Race 

Race (1:20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 13:48:58 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/25/2020 01:50 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
6 

Class 

SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
CSRF 
SREN 
CSRF 
CFF 
SRF 
SRF 

No. 

6 
63 
49 
7 

03 
24 
94 
9 

79 
86 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 
Andrew Georgenson 
Scott Barr 
Chris Ernster 
Elizabeth Martin 
Alan Cameron 
Clint / Ken Billimack 
Benjamin Holzem 
Steven Greenhill 
Paul Jankovskis 

Hometown 
Lisle IL 
Green Bay WI 
Appleton WI 
Cedarburg WI 
Chicago IL 
Elgin IL 
Crystal Lake IL 
Eagle WI 
Mundelein IL 
Lisle IL 

Laps 

19 
18 
18 
14 
16 
17 
16 

Best Tm 

1:16.450 
1:17.375 
1:17.444 
1:21.686 
1:21.942 
1:23.719 
1:24.960 

Club 
CSCC 
SCCA MILW
MSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
NSSCC 
SCCA CHI/
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA CHI 

License 
130002 
509462 
030064 
615218 
448010 
840005 
487838/90
100208 
060213 
333361 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Make 
15 Spec Racer Gen3 169
     Spec Racer Gen3 
85 Spec Racer Gen3 
     Spec Racer Gen3 
93 Spec Racer Gen2 
85 Spec Racer Renault 
     Spec Racer Gen2 
69 Alexis Mk15 
97 Spec Racer Gen3 738
01 Spec Racer Ford 

Color 
blue/white 
white 
grabber blue
white 
red 
blue/white 
black/grey 
red/gold 
blue/silver 
red/silver 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  10:55  Final: 11:25 

Printed: 10/30/2020 5:22:12 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 5 - Small Formula  

Group5 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:26:46 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/25/2020 10:30 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
2 
2 
8 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

Class 
ITJ 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITJ 
ITA 
ITB 
UNR6 
ITB 
ITB 

ITJ 

No. 
175 
12 
57 
6 

06 
04 
81 
55 

118 
142 
11 
44 
38 
91 
13 

133 

49 

Name 
Voytek Burdzy 
Callahan Kohls 
Steven Kohls 
Kieran Gobey 
Matthew Drab 
Ryan Schiller 
Jason Martin 
Jeremy Goldberger 
Mark Sargis 
Rich Friman 
Jonathan Anderson 
Pat O'Hara / Stepha
Steve Burns 
David Wessel / Ben 
Jeremy Elliott 
John Lanpher 

Stephan Desmoulin 

Qual Tm 
1:21.570 
1:22.565 
1:22.562 
1:22.825 
1:22.903 
1:24.073 
1:25.026 
1:24.155 
1:25.131 
1:26.935 
1:27.717 
1:28.832 
1:28.445 
1:24.261 
1:28.458 
1:32.119 

1:23.314 

Grid 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
7 

10 
8 

11 
12 
13 
16 
14 
9 

15 
17 

6 

Laps 
50 
49 
49 
49 
49 
48 
48 
48 
47 
47 
47 
46 
46 
45 
45 
43 

Total Tm 
1:07:37.025 
1:07:54.073 
1:08:04.414 
1:08:06.343 
1:08:20.422 
1:08:06.657 
1:08:25.493 
1:08:25.698 
1:07:57.514 
1:08:54.490 
1:08:58.958 
1:08:01.824 
1:08:47.084 
1:08:16.317 
1:09:07.470 
1:08:01.650 

Best Tm 
1:20.120 
1:21.994 
1:22.132 
1:22.173 
1:21.621 
1:23.614 
1:23.589 
1:23.816 
1:24.785 
1:26.280 
1:27.072 
1:26.124 
1:28.070 
1:24.014 
1:30.040 
1:30.364 

Points 
0 

25 
20 
25 
16 
13 
10 
0 
7 

20 
0 
6 

25 
0 

20 
16 

1 

Club 
SCCA BVR 
LSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
SCSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
SCCA BVR 
GLSCC/CSC
NSSCC 
GLSCC/GL 
SCSCC 
SCCR 

CSCC/GLAS

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full/Novice
Full (Inst) 
Full/Full 
Full 
Provisional

Nov/Full 

License 
407876 
160119 
160118 
960004 
160104 
180101 
130101 
519110 
200200 
160002 
337802 
180104/
900046 
150110/
120118 
160211 

200103/

Make 
99 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
86 BMW 325 ES 
94 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata M
90 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
92 BMW 325i 
91 Mazda Miata 
86 Toyota MR2 
94 Fiat 131 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
85 Honda CRX Si 

02 BMW M3 

Color 
silver 
silver 
white 
blue 
green 
blue/whit
orange/p
orange 
white 
black 
maroon/b
orange 
red 
red/white
red 
red 

black/blu

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  4:25 pm      Final:  4:35 per Chief Steward 
New Track Record (1:21.621) for ITA by Matthew Drab. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/28/2020 12:37:06 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

That Loooong Race®  50 

Group --- 6 - Improved Touring  

Group6 Race 

Race (1:20:00 or 50 Laps) started at 15:13:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/25/2020 03:20 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
2 
3 
1 
2 
8 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
4 

Class 

ITJ 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITJ 
ITA 
ITA 
UNR6 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITJ 
ITB 
ITB 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 

No. 

175 
57 
12 
6 

06 
49 
04 
55 
91 
81 

118 
142 
11 
38 
13 
44 

133 
16 
42 
47 

126 
127 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 
Steven Kohls 
Callahan Kohls 
Kieran Gobey 
Matthew Drab 
Stephan Desmoulin / Pa
Ryan Schiller 
Jeremy Goldberger 
David Wessel / Ben Hol
Jason Martin 
Mark Sargis 
Rich Friman 
Jonathan Anderson 
Steve Burns 
Jeremy Elliott 
Pat O'Hara / Stephan D
John Lanpher 
Daniel Goff 
Kyle Greenhill 
Myles Goertz 
Adam Kearns 
Greg Donlan 

Hometown 
Schiller Park IL 
Elm Grove WI 
Elm Grove WI 
Elmhurst IL 
Arlington Heights 
Cleveland WI 
Glenview IL 
Deerfield IL 
Waukesha WI 
River Grove IL 
Germantown WI 
New Berlin WI 
Wauconda IL 
Ottawa IL 
Wheaton IL 
Wauwatosa WI 
Rockford IL 
Warrenville IL 
Mundelein IL 
Waukee IA 
Chicago IL 
Montgomery IL 

Laps 

15 
11 
8 

16 
14 
16 
15 
16 
6 

15 
16 
16 
16 
13 
14 
13 
11 

Best Tm 

1:21.570 
1:22.562 
1:22.565 
1:22.825 
1:22.903 
1:23.314 
1:24.073 
1:24.155 
1:24.261 
1:25.026 
1:25.131 
1:26.935 
1:27.717 
1:28.445 
1:28.458 
1:28.832 
1:32.119 

Club 
SCCA BVR 
LSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC/GLAS
CSCC 
SCCA CHI 
GLSCC/GL 
SCSCC 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
SCCA BVR 
NSSCC 
SCSCC 
GLSCC/CSC
SCCR 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA DMV
CSCC 
NSSCC 

License 
407876 
160118 
160119 
960004 
160104 
200103/18
180101 
519110 
150110/10
130101 
200200 
160002 
337802 
900046 
120118 
180104/20
160211 
499934 
395683 
506119 
200108 
120400 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Nov/Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full/Novice 
Provisional 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 

Make 
99 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
86 BMW 325 ES 
94 Mazda Miata 
02 BMW M3 
94 Mazda Miata MX-5 
00 Mazda Miata 
94 Fiat 131 
90 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
92 BMW 325i 
86 Toyota MR2 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
91 Mazda Miata 
85 Honda CRX Si 
99 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
86 Toyota MR2 

Color 
silver 
white 
silver 
blue 
green 
black/blue 
blue/white 
orange 
red/white 
orange/purpl
white 
black 
maroon/black
red 
red 
orange 
red 
wht/org/gray
silver/orange
orange 
grey 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:25 am    Final:  12:05 pm 

Printed: 10/25/2020 2:16:43 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 
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Group --- 6 - Improved Touring  

Group6 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:57:30 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/25/2020 11:00 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 
147 
142 
73 
27 

188 
57 
24 
12 
47 
42 

118 
126 
39 
14 
81 
77 
44 
55 
62 

175 
16 
26 
34 
20 

Name 
Nico Bratz 
Kyle Greenhill 
Bret Prange 
Tom Brown 
Sean Varwig 
Steven Kohls 
John Kendall 
Callahan Kohls 
Myles Goertz 
Steven Greenhill 
Adam  Sargis 
Adam Kearns 
James Dvorak 
Bruce Szczech 
Jason Martin 
Tim Palmisano 
Stephan Desmoulin 
Jack Goldberger 
Jonathan Cullis 

Voytek Burdzy 
Daniel Goff 
Scott Bowman 
Gerald W Winston 
John/Anthony Jarvis

Qual Tm 
1:21.418 
1:21.619 
1:22.193 
1:20.997 
1:22.115 
1:22.652 
1:22.871 
1:24.012 
1:22.714 

1:24.735 
1:24.674 
1:23.383 
1:25.818 
1:26.577 
1:27.985 
1:35.139 
1:24.929 
1:23.761 

1:21.293 
1:23.789 
1:25.203 
1:26.957 
1:27.625 

Grid 
3 
4 
6 
1 
5 
7 
9 

13 
8 

24 
15 
14 
10 
18 
19 
22 
23 
16 
11 

2 
12 
17 
20 
21 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
8 

Total Tm 
20:31.711 
20:32.051 
20:41.691 
20:41.946 
20:43.638 
20:47.196 
20:47.413 
20:54.005 
20:54.644 
21:17.124 
21:21.241 
21:32.923 
21:35.149 
21:37.878 
21:40.059 
20:33.069 
20:33.201 
21:09.429 
11:33.672 

Best Tm 
1:20.969 
1:20.918 
1:21.864 
1:21.280 
1:21.853 
1:22.145 
1:22.138 
1:22.487 
1:22.045 
1:23.326 
1:24.232 
1:24.593 
1:23.599 
1:24.910 
1:25.294 
1:26.599 
1:25.983 
1:24.298 
1:24.637 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Club 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW
SCCA MILW
ABCC 
LSCC 
SCCA MILW
LSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA BVR 
MSCC 
SCCA CHI 
MSCC 
SCSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 

SCCA BVR 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
NSSCC 
LSCC/LSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
2 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 

Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 

License 
610792 
395683 
530532 
404862 
ACC256
160118 
524566 
160119 
190101 
060213 
453083 
200108 
630830 
990034 
130101 
170202 
200103 
632716 
489345 

407876 
499934 
624956 
190124 
120121/

Make 
02 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 

99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
06 Mazda Miata M
99 Mazda Miata 

Color 
red 
silver/ora
silver 
silver/blu
red 
white 
silver 
silver 
red 
silver/ora
white 
grey 
red/black
white 
orange/p
red 
orabge 
orange 
silver/bla

silver 
wht/org/
red/black
red 
bkue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Final: 5:20 pm 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 10/28/2020 8:38:00 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 
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Spec Miata Challenge 

Spec Miata Challenge Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:56:49 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 05:10 PM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

No. 

27 
175 
147 
142 
188 
73 
57 
47 
24 
39 
62 
16 
12 

126 
118 
55 
26 
14 
81 
34 
20 
77 
44 
42 

Name 

Tom Brown 
Voytek Burdzy 
Nico Bratz 
Kyle Greenhill 
Sean Varwig 
Bret Prange 
Steven Kohls 
Myles Goertz 
John Kendall 
James Dvorak 
Jonathan Cullis 
Daniel Goff 
Callahan Kohls 
Adam Kearns 
Adam  Sargis 
Jack Goldberger 
Scott Bowman 
Bruce Szczech 
Jason Martin 
Gerald W Winston 
John/Anthony Jarvis 
Tim Palmisano 
Stephan Desmoulin 
Steven Greenhill 

Hometown 
Muskego WI 
Shiller Park IL 
Oconomowoc WI 
Mundelein IL 
Lake Zurich IL 
Twin Lakes WI 
Elm Grove WI 
Waukee IA 
Three Lakes WI 
Oakbrook Terrace 
Mundelein IL 
Warrenville IL 
Elm Grove WI 
Chicago IL 
Frankfort IL 
Deerfield IL 
Downers Grove IL
Madison WI 
River Grove IL 
Chicago IL 
Lake Villa IL 
Lemont IL 
Cleveland WI 
Mundelein IL 

Laps Best Tm 

1:20.997 
1:21.293 
1:21.418 
1:21.619 
1:22.115 
1:22.193 
1:22.652 
1:22.714 
1:22.871 
1:23.383 
1:23.761 
1:23.789 
1:24.012 
1:24.674 
1:24.735 
1:24.929 
1:25.203 
1:25.818 
1:26.577 
1:26.957 
1:27.625 
1:27.985 
1:35.139 

Club 
SCCA MILW
SCCA BVR 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
ABCC 
SCCA MILW
LSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
LSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA BVR 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
MSCC 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC/LSCC
CSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 

License 
404862 
407876 
610792 
395683 
ACC256 
530532 
160118 
190101 
524566 
630830 
489345 
499934 
160119 
200108 
453083 
632716 
624956 
990034 
130101 
190124 
120121/10
170202 
200103 
060213 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
2 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full/Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 

Make 
02 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
06 Mazda Miata MX-5 
99 Mazda Miata 
96 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
04 Mazda Miata 

Color 
silver/blue 
silver 
red 
silver/orange
red 
silver 
white 
red 
silver 
red/black 
silver/black 
wht/org/gray
silver 
grey 
white 
orange 
red/black 
white 
orange/purpl
red 
bkue 
red 
orabge 
silver/orange

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/28/2020 12:47:11 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: Bill Martin, John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Chris Falconer 
Race Chair: Bill Boesen 
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Spec Miata Challenge 

Starting Grid 

Qualifying 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/24/2020 10:15 AM 

Chicagoland
Sports Car Club

Race Monitor




